

REF:INABB:STATUT:LODR:2023

August 1, 2023

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 (Attn: DCS CRD) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E). Mumbai 400 051

Attn: Listing Dept.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificate(s) as per Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: BSE - 500002 / NSE - ABB

Pursuant to above and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") KFIN Technologies Limited on July 31, 2023, we would like to inform that the RTA has received intimation from the following shareholder/s regarding loss/misplacement of share certificates with the request for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu thereof:

SI No.	Folio no.	Name of shareholder / Joint holder	No. of shares	Face Value per share in Rs.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
1	S0025229	Sweta Nikhil Shah Nikhil Vinodchandra Shah	127	10	73538-73543	25693317 to 25693349
					307584- 307591	38865825 to 38865868
					99505647	3521201 to 3521250
2	G0001605	GURUNATH	12	10	18121	12467889 to 12467891
					249770 to 249772	37280244 to 37280246
					9901516	933716833 to 933716838

Pursuant to SEBI Circular Number SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022 a letter of confirmation will be issued to the shareholder only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ABB India Limited

Trivikram Guda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS-17685

Encl: as above

Fax: +91 80 2294 9148

Email: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

xple.

From

9699332

SWETA NIKHIL SHAH

(CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS)

1, UPLAV SOCIETY,

BEHIND JAWAHARNAGAR SARKHEJ ROAD,

AHMEDABAD-380007

(M):- 8849918194

Email: srujanshah3159@gmail.com

To.

KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

Selenium Tower-B, Plot No. 31-32,

Gachibowli, Financial District,

Nanakramguda, Seri, Hyderabad - 500 032

Telangana

Unit: ABB INDIA LIMITED

Sub: REQUEST TO ISSUE DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE PROCEDURE & UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND OF ABB INDIA LIMITED FOR FOLIO NO.:S0025229

Dear Sir,

Request is, I SWETA NIKHIL SHAH jointly holder with NIKHIL VINODCHANDRA SHAH of ABB INDIA LTD for FOLIO NO. S0025229. Please issue duplicate share certificate procedure & unclaimed dividend if any of ABB India LTD for FOLIO NO. S0025229.

Also provide us shares certificate details like a certificate No., Distinctive No. for FIR purpose & another Folio no. if any.

I enclosed below mention document.

- 1) Self attested Pancard of Sweta Nikhil Shah
- 2) Self attested Driving License of Sweta Nikhil Shah
- 3) Self attested Pancard of Nikhil Vindochandra Shah
- 4) Self attested Driving License of Nikhil Vinodchandra Shah
- 5) Self Attested Passport Copy of Sweta Nikhil Shah & Nikhil Vinodchandra Shah
- 6) Copy of Dividend warrant
- 7) Bank Passbook Copy

Regards,

SWETA NIKHIL SHAH & NIKHIL VINODCHANDRA SHAH

Sweta N. Shal

77

13.1 JUL 203

Individual Control Contr

28065

FROM,

GURČNATH O.V., # 101 SRIKARA, OLD POST OFFICE ROAD, THYAGARAJA NAGAR, 2ND BLOCK BANGALORE-560028. 05 /07 /2023.

MOBILE # 9845247998 GURUNATHOLVE@GMAIL.COM

TO,

KFin Technologies Ltd, Unit: A B B INDIA LIMITED, Karvy Selenium Tower "B", Plot No. 31/32 Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032

DEAR SIR,

SUB: ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE Request letter for minor name correction.

REF: FOLIO No. G0001605.

With Reference to your letter #ABBN/61157A /SINDHU12 DATED 27-06-2023.

Please find herewith enclosing all documents as per your reference letter, kindly Verify the same at your end and do the needful.

My name is GURUNATH O.V. as per my Aadhar & Pan copy, bank account but in the share certificate my name is appears as GURUNATH, initials are omitted/missing, kindly add my initials in the certificate, it is also mentioned in affidavit also GURUNATH O.V AND GURUNATH IS ONE AND SAME PERSON

Kindly Issue the <u>letter of confirmation</u> without further delay for demateriasation of shares, and do the needful at your end and oblige.

Thanking you With regards.

GURUNATH O.V.

Mercedo

ENCL:

Self attested & notarised pan & Aadhar card copy.

Form # ISR 4,
Form SH 13.
AFFIDAVIT & INDEMNITY BOND.
CLIENT MASTER COPY
ID PROOF FOR WITNESS IN THE INDEMNITY BOND
Request letter etc.

Casto Dok.

Standenborg

Andersbord

Andersbord

Andersbord

Andersbord